B 203 C
2
This catalog is intended for you, the design
engineer. Herein you will find application
examples and design guidelines for creating
your own timing belts with weld-on profiles.
BRECO & BRECOFLEX timing belts have been
used extensively as reliable profiled timing belts.

Non-matching profile pitches are possible; however, in this case, the weld-on
tolerances are cumulative for the entire belt.
Ordering example
The attachment of profiles is commonly done in multiples of tooth pitches, i.e.
the weld-on profile position follows exactly the tooth pitches of the belt. No error
in sum total between profile pitch and tooth pitch will occur.
The weld-on accuracy is ±.5mm (±.020”) for each profile, non-cumulative.
Profile height tolerance is -.5mm (-.020”).
For profiled belts, it is recommended that a drawing with exact measurements
be submitted.
The desired profiled belts can also be specified in writing and submitted to us.
Example: BRECO timing belt 50T10/5000V-PAZ with weld-on profiles, profile #
2.3.2.015.008, number of profiles 100, profile pitch 50 mm, weld-on position
opposite tooth.
Welding bead
Due to the welding process a bead develops between profile and belt back.
The polyurethane bead may reach a radius of .5 to 1 mm (.020” to .040”).
Should the bead impede your operation, please specify “bead removed”.
Specification
Tolerances
Ordering
8
DESIGN CONSIDERATIONS
Profile thickness ’s’
The flexibility of the toothed timing belt may be reduced by the weld-on
profiles. As a general rule, the profile thickness should be selected as small as
possible. In the table below the recommended maximum profile thickness ‘s’
is given in mm; in each case, in relation to the number of teeth of the pulley.
T5 5 (2) 6 (2) 6 (3) 8 (4) 9 (6) 10 (8) 12 (10)
T10 8 (3) 9 (4) 10 (4) 12 (6) 14 (9) 15 (12) 20 (20)
T20 12 (5) 13 (5) 15 (6) 18 (8) 20 (12) 23 (20) 30 (30)
AT5 5 (2) 6 (2) 6 (3) 8 (4) 9 (6) 10 (8) 12 (10)
AT10 8 (3) 9 (4) 10 (4) 12 (6) 14 (9) 15 (12) 20 (20)
AT20 12 (5) 13 (5) 15 (6) 18 (6) 20 (12) 23 (20) 30 (30)
XL 5 (2) 6 (2) 6 (3) 8 (4) 9 (6) 10 (8) 12 (10)
L 6 (3) 7 (3) 8 (4) 10 (5) 12 (7) 13 (10) 16 (16)
H 8 (4) 9 (5) 10 (6) 12 (7) 14 (10) 15 (12) 20 (20)
XH 13 (5) 14 (5) 15 (6) 18 (8) 20 (12) 23 (20) 30 (30)
3025
max. profile
thickness 's'
in mm
pitch
number of teeth of pulley
20 100605040
maximum profile thickness in mm with weld-on position “opposite tooth”
maximum profile thickness in mm with weld-on position “opposite tooth gap”
Example for determining the profile thickness ‘s’ for a BRECO timing belt with
belt pitch H in conjunction with a 20 tooth timing pulley:
• Weld-on position “opposite tooth”: Profile thickness ‘s’ ≤8 mm
• Weld-on position “opposite tooth gap”: Profile thickness ‘s’ ≤ 4 mm
Note: For in-between pulley sizes (i.e. 22 teeth) it is recommended to select the
next lower maximum profile thickness.
Profiles with relief
The flexibility of the timing belt can be retained when appropriate reliefs are
incorporated into the profile design.
9
DESIGN CONSIDERATIONS
Profile pairs
Profile pairs (profile pockets or brackets) are used in transport applications
primarily for positioning of parts and for feeder insert operations. The manu-
Facturing tolerance for the ‘clear’ measurement between a profile pair is
± .5 mm (± .020”).
A reduced tolerance of ± .2 mm (± .008”) is possible but may require special
set-up or tooling. Please request quote.